-- The United States shall investigate the claims of allegedly aggrieved persons and 
make apreliminary determination of which persons arc aggrieved and whether any amount of 
damages should be paid to each such person. The preliminary determinations of the appropriate 
amount of damages shall total no more than TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND 
DOLLARS ($275,000.00), and the interest accrued on that amount after deposit into an account 
as set forth in Paragraph 56, above. The United States will inform Defendants within 18 months 
of entry of this Order, in writing, of its preliminary determinations, and provide Defendants with

[...]

63. The United States shall submit its final determinations to the Court for approval, 
together with a copy of sworn declarations setting forth the factual basis for the claims. The final 
determinations by the United States shall not total more than TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($275,000.00), and shall not include any interest that has accrued in the 
account. When the Court issues an order approving or changing the United States' proposed 
distribution of funds for allegedly aggrieved persons, Defendants, within ten (10) days of the 
Court's order, shall deliver to the United States checks payable to the allegedly aggrieved persons,